
2024-2025 Central Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Morson, Madi 31-27 823 26.5 196-458 .428 35-94 .372 84-103 .816 28 70 98 3.2 56 0 37 61 9 25 511 16.5
08 Lawson, Jess 31-30 910 29.4 114-335 .340 13-39 .333 103-142 .725 71 207 278 9.0 71 1 104 104 3 48 344 11.1
25 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai 29-16 706 24.3 121-214 .565 0-0 .000 66-112 .589 123 89 212 7.3 69 3 7 81 7 12 308 10.6
23 Prewitt, Demetria 30-13 577 19.2 68-155 .439 0-1 .000 36-64 .563 51 74 125 4.2 64 0 18 45 22 19 172 5.7
30 Mosley, Jayda 31-5 454 14.6 49-149 .329 44-132 .333 10-13 .769 1 23 24 0.8 36 0 15 32 0 11 152 4.9
01 Tesson, Lisa 31-24 855 27.6 44-128 .344 25-67 .373 22-29 .759 12 83 95 3.1 56 0 86 76 0 28 135 4.4
24 Anderson, Taylor 30-24 619 20.6 38-135 .281 5-20 .250 36-51 .706 61 95 156 5.2 63 1 40 55 4 17 117 3.9
12 Smith, Riley 29-1 336 11.6 28-101 .277 19-67 .284 13-23 .565 17 31 48 1.7 52 1 8 39 2 8 88 3.0
40 Johnson, Taylor 28-11 345 12.3 29-68 .426 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 27 34 61 2.2 40 1 8 19 8 3 66 2.4
05 Ham, Mayla 28-3 378 13.5 19-84 .226 5-32 .156 12-17 .706 16 40 56 2.0 33 0 14 34 0 9 55 2.0
22 Griffin, Satori 16-0 80 5.0 7-35 .200 7-30 .233 5-7 .714 0 5 5 0.3 13 0 2 8 1 2 26 1.6
52 Lathrop, Natalie 21-1 104 5.0 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 5 9 14 0.7 4 0 2 5 2 1 19 0.9
06 Smith, Amaya 13-0 63 4.8 1-12 .083 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 8 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.2
Total 31 6250 201.6 721-1888 .382 154-492 .313 400-581 .688 493 838 1331 42.9 565 7 344 581 58 183 1996 64.39
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 736-1814 .406 186-651 .286 421-594 .709 290 729 1019 32.9 557 13 390 451 106 285 2079 67.06

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1996 2079
    Points Per Game 64.4 67.1
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 721-1888 736-1814
    Field Goal Pct .382 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-492 186-651
    3PT FG Pct .313 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-581 421-594
    FT Pct .688 .709
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.6
REBOUNDS 1331 1019
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 10.1 –
ASSISTS 344 390
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 581 451
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 183 285
    Steals Per Game 5.9 9.2
BLOCKS 58 106
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 15,703 29,945
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,122 14-2,139
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Central Mich. 453 506 540 479 18 1996
Opponents 524 460 564 514 17 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 COASTAL CAROLINA L 62-65 1,080
11/14/24 at Michigan L 62-99 2,423
11/17/24 BRADLEY L 57-66 1,019
11/24/24 OAKLAND L 65-76 1,042
11/29/24 at Nevada W 60-57 0
11/30/24 vs Portland L 58-68 0
12/01/24 vs Southern Utah W 70-61 0
12/04/24 CONCORDIA (MI) W 68-57 1,071
12/08/24 at Iowa St. L 56-82 10,103
12/15/24 at Dayton L 68-72 1,616
12/22/24 MILWAUKEE W 54-50 990

* 01/01/25 at Buffalo L 55-81 2,001
* 01/04/25 at Ball St. L 61-72 1,704
* 01/08/25 MIAMI (OH) W 47-46 971
* 01/11/25 TOLEDO L 66-71 1,162
* 01/15/25 at Akron W 75-55 312
* 01/18/25 EASTERN MICH. W 73-64 1,124
* 01/22/25 KENT ST. L 56-77 1,510
* 01/25/25 at Western Mich. W 81-70 1,257
* 01/29/25 at NIU L 75-80 707
* 02/01/25 BOWLING GREEN L 69-76 1,232
* 02/05/25 OHIO W 75-48 1,061

02/08/25 at Marshall W 73-68 1,449
* 02/15/25 at Bowling Green L 55-70 2,225
* 02/19/25 at Eastern Mich. W 74-62 1,183
* 02/22/25 WESTERN MICH. W 56-43 1,226
* 02/26/25 BALL ST. L 58-60 1,050
* 03/01/25 at Toledo L 70-80 4,532
* 03/05/25 at Miami (OH) W 69-66 433
* 03/08/25 AKRON W 70-61 1,165

03/12/25 vs Toledo L 58-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Central Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Morson, Madi 18-18 521 28.9 129-294 .439 25-57 .439 49-62 .790 15 44 59 3.3 32 0 22 40 6 17 332 18.4
25 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai 17-13 474 27.9 85-143 .594 0-0 .000 45-75 .600 78 64 142 8.4 45 2 6 51 4 6 215 12.6
08 Lawson, Jess 18-18 552 30.7 65-193 .337 7-23 .304 61-84 .726 45 116 161 8.9 48 1 64 62 3 30 198 11.0
23 Prewitt, Demetria 17-3 308 18.1 40-82 .488 0-0 .000 15-27 .556 27 41 68 4.0 37 0 10 19 13 10 95 5.6
30 Mosley, Jayda 18-0 250 13.9 30-87 .345 26-76 .342 8-11 .727 1 10 11 0.6 23 0 9 20 0 7 94 5.2
01 Tesson, Lisa 18-18 520 28.9 22-65 .338 15-39 .385 13-18 .722 6 39 45 2.5 27 0 54 36 0 8 72 4.0
24 Anderson, Taylor 18-18 427 23.7 22-85 .259 3-13 .231 21-33 .636 45 68 113 6.3 42 1 31 33 3 10 68 3.8
22 Griffin, Satori 9-0 57 6.3 6-26 .231 6-24 .250 4-5 .800 0 4 4 0.4 9 0 2 6 0 1 22 2.4
12 Smith, Riley 16-0 120 7.5 10-40 .250 8-31 .258 6-9 .667 5 15 20 1.3 22 0 1 17 0 2 34 2.1
05 Ham, Mayla 16-0 192 12.0 10-35 .286 3-15 .200 6-10 .600 7 25 32 2.0 21 0 6 17 0 1 29 1.8
40 Johnson, Taylor 15-1 160 10.7 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 11 19 30 2.0 19 0 2 4 4 2 21 1.4
52 Lathrop, Natalie 9-1 37 4.1 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.7 2 0 2 3 1 0 5 0.6
06 Smith, Amaya 6-0 32 5.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 431-1086 .397 93-281 .331 230-339 .678 282 487 769 42.7 331 4 209 322 34 94 1185 65.83
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 417-1018 .410 103-358 .288 245-356 .688 157 409 566 31.4 313 10 219 244 52 163 1182 65.67

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1185 1182
    Points Per Game 65.8 65.7
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1086 417-1018
    Field Goal Pct .397 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-281 103-358
    3PT FG Pct .331 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-339 245-356
    FT Pct .678 .688
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.6
REBOUNDS 769 566
    Rebounds Per Game 42.7 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 11.3 –
ASSISTS 209 219
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.2
TURNOVERS 322 244
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 94 163
    Steals Per Game 5.2 9.1
BLOCKS 34 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10,501 14,354
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,167 9-1,595
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Central Mich. 275 301 310 281 18 1185
Opponents 283 265 334 283 17 1182

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 at  Buffalo L 55-81 2001
01/04/25 at  Ball St. L 61-72 1704
01/08/25 MIAMI (OH) W 47-46 971
01/11/25 TOLEDO L 66-71 1162
01/15/25 at  Akron W 75-55 312
01/18/25 EASTERN MICH. W 73-64 1124
01/22/25 KENT ST. L 56-77 1510
01/25/25 at  Western Mich. W 81-70 1257
01/29/25 at  NIU L 75-80 707
02/01/25 BOWLING GREEN L 69-76 1232
02/05/25 OHIO W 75-48 1061
02/15/25 at  Bowling Green L 55-70 2225
02/19/25 at  Eastern Mich. W 74-62 1183
02/22/25 WESTERN MICH. W 56-43 1226
02/26/25 BALL ST. L 58-60 1050
03/01/25 at  Toledo L 70-80 4532
03/05/25 at  Miami (OH) W 69-66 433
03/08/25 AKRON W 70-61 1165


